A press dispatch from White Earth to
he Minneapolis Journal says that intelligence
ias just been received here to the effect
hat during an altercation between some
[ndians of the village of Elbow Lake, 18
miles from the agency, Tom Skinaway, an
Indian policeman was struck down by ‘a
man named Armstrong, a Carlisle graduate,
whereupon the policeman shot, and instantly
killed his assailant. ' The county attorney,
‘the coroner and the shériff are on- the way
to the scene of the murder. The above
refers to Anderson Armstrong who was
"dzszmwsed flum this  school ‘about sixteen’
‘months ago on account of bad behavior. .
" He later entered Carlisle under an assumed
. name, but was dismissed from there a few
months later when the imposition was dis-
covered,
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Aprdl Leth, 1914,

Hrs. Agnes Armatrong,
Fort Totten, Ho. Dak.
Dear Hudenm:

Feforrisng farther to the request ron malde
recently for the returs home of your aon, Josarh Shosger,
thie 18 to advise that Joseph has now decided %o go to
an Outing home for the aumwr montha and e had given
ap the 1dea of goinz home for & vials,

I anm writing you thia letier at Jesaph's re-
quoat,

Trasting that this will be entirelr sasisfretory
to you, I renain,

Yery truly pours,

", Sanervigor in Charge,

Copy to Supsrintendent Howard,



iz 0at. Plat, 1918,

Mr, John T. Howard,
Superintendent, The ¥hite Narth Agenoy,
Vhite Naxrth, Minn,

My dear Sir:

Referring 4o your felegranm of October the 18th,
this is to report that John Martin, Farl Armstrong end
N
Edword Oliver arrived here last avening.

Thankting you for the assistance given in arrang-

ing for their tranafer, I an,

Very fruly yours,

HiTL, Superintendent,



Oct. 30th, 1913,

Mr, John T. Howard,
superintendent, The White Rarth Agency,
White Farth, Minn,

My dear Bir:

I submit below for your informasion a copy of &
lettor that has jJust boen received from Superintendent

Peirce of the Flardrean Sahool:

"I understand from private correspondence
that Anderson Armetrong has reaently laft the
White Rarth Reservation for the purpose of en-
rolling with you, I wish to state that this
young man has been here for & nuvber of years
and for the past year has devidloped such worth-
less disposition that I aisoharged him frowm
School some weeks ago and reported the same o
the Inddan 0Office, I am informed that he went
direotly to White Farth Feservation and made &p-
plication through the Superintendent there to
g0 to Carlisle but was turned fown and later
went of his own responsibility.

While my action has not yet been approved
by the Indian 0ffice, I do not think there will
be any doubt but what it will go through and I
am sending you this information to use as youn
deem advisable."

. This young man is now enrolled here under the name
of Farl Armstrong, and when he was questioned in regard to



¥r. John ¥, Howard, Superintendent,

the circumstances under whieh he ocame here he sitated that
his application was approved by you before he left for Car-
1isle and that he secured his tramsportation thru youwr of-
fice. In view of the fact that I have not yet received an
application to cover this young man's transfer will you
please let me know the facts in the aase, =0 that it cen then
be determined what further action may he necessary?
I would thank you for & prompt reply.

Very respectfully,




Nove 22nd, 1813,

Mr, John 7. Howard,
Superintendsnt, The ¥hite Rarth Agenoy,
Thite Ferth, Minn,

My dear Sir:

¥ill vou rlease see my letter of Notober the
80%h, in which I aguoted a letter Crom Superintendent
Foirce of the Plandresu fchool in repard to the on-
rolment &t Carligle of Rarl or Anderson Arnmatrong?

I have just raceivad a hill for the youns man's
transportation, but before ony astion is +taken I
ghould like to hear under what ecironmsitances a ticket
was secured for his use,

Yery respectfilly,

HiOL, Superintendent,



g DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

White Earth Agency,
White Earth, Mian.,
Nov. 29, 1913,

Superintendent M. Priedman,
Carlisle, Penn.
Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of Nov. 22, 1913, with regard t,

Barl or Anderson Armstrong, I have to inform you that Armstrong
came in to this office and represented that he had finished

the course st Flandreau and wa: anxious to enter Carlisle. ge

appeared to be a bright fellow and I took into consideration
the advantage it would be to the boy to have the training and
influence of such a school as yours, as against the influence

of boy life generally upon any reservation and upon this one
in mrticular. The Plandreau School at this time, too, was

refusing to accept any more pupils for lsck of room,

4s Superintendent Peirce did not say positively that he
objected to Armstrong's being sent to Caerlisle, merely giving
it &s his opinion that he should be made to "take of his coet



e
d knoriu ‘how very little work there is to be
:I.'QQ m men, I decided to give the boy

A T a: t ﬂﬂnntim. b.liﬁ'm that it
i I trust that you will give him

otfullly,

'%N\\ \,NW‘ A, “(

Superintendent

- e,
S——— " -
- e e e



Das, ond, 1613,

ir, Chas, F. Peirce
Superintendent, U. 3. Iadian Sohool,
Flendrean, &, D,

My dear Sir:

Referring to your lettar of Oatober the 27th,
and the copy of a comwuniontion I mailed 4o vou on
Hovanbar the 7th, T submit bdelow for rour infarma-
tion a aopy of & letter that was addreased to me on
Boverhay the 20th by Superintenient lloward of +he

Vhite Rarth Azenoy:

Yan reply to your letter of November
28, 1913, with regard to Narl or Anderson
Armstrong, I have 4o inforn pou that Aru-
gtrong came in to this office and rapre=-
sonted thet he had finished $he course
At Mandrean and was anxious 4o enter (ar-
liBle, He appeered fo be & bright fellow
and I hook 1n£n agenpdderation the advan-
tage 1% wonld be to the hoy 46 have the
training and inflvence of such & school
ag yours, ag ageinst the influence of boy
1ife generally upon any reservation and
npon this one in ggrtﬁau&ar. The Flan-
drean Hohool at thia time, too, was re-
fusing to @ccept eny more pupils for lack
of roon,

A8 Buperintendent Peiroe did not say
poaitively that he ohlected %o Armgtrong's
beling sent to Carlisle, merely giving it

.,
e e




Nr. Chas, F. Peirce, Superintendent.

&8 his opinion that he should be made to
"take of his coat and go to work”, and
knowing how very little work there is %o

be had in this vieinity for young mon, I
decided to give the boy ancther chanco
under different conditions, believing that
it wan in him to make good, and I trnst
that you will give him this ohence and that
he will mke pool."

After having noted what 18 siated by Superintendent
Hoverd you yet object 4o the hoy'a rempining here I will
ingist thet the Suporintendent arrange at onces for his
return to White larth.

I would thenk you Tor & prompt reply.

Very truly yours,

HiG!, Swperintendent,



Superintendent Peirce. Oct. GOt
(8ent Nov. wth, 1017) N

= h%‘zﬁmd't The White Bart e
Wperinsendent he White th Aven " B
*" “Wnite Rarth, Minn, a1

Wy dear 3ir:

I sulnit below for your information & cop,
letter that has Just heen yeceived Trom SBuperinte
hire.q. of the Flandresu School:

. "I understand from private correspondence g L _ B

that dnderson Armstrong hes recently left the - _-!'}fl.-_ o

White Barth Reservation for the purpose of K TSeeis
rolling with you. I wish to stabe that this e

young men has been here for a number of years =
and for the past year has developed such worthe e

‘less disposition that I discharged him fronm

8011001 some weels &zo and reported the same to =
the Indian 0ffice, I an informed that he went A
direatly to White Earth Reservation and made =
plication ‘&h:\on%h the Superintendient there to

go to Carlisle hut

went of his own responsibility,

While my action has not yet heen & proved
by the Indian Office, I do not think there will
be any doubt but what it will go through and I
&m sending you this information to use as you
deen advisable."

This young man 18 now enrolled here under the name

of Rarl drmstrong, end when he vwas guesationed in rezerd to

NARAASPRED

THROUGHE

CPLEN

was turned down and later |.,~_ﬁ;.-;;'2'_»{'_



the cireumstances under which he came here he stated that
his application was approved by you before he left for Car-
1isle and that he secured his transgportation thru your of-
fice. In viev; of the fact that I have not yet received an
application to eover this young man's transfer will you
please let me know the facts in the case, S0 that it cam then
be determined what further action may be necessary?

I would thenk you for & prompt reply.

Very respectfully,

HidL, Superintendent.



U.S1Indien School.

Flandreau,S.D., Oct. 27,1913.

from private corresponderce thet Ardersor

left Thite Berth Reservatiorn for the

jﬁﬁﬁber of yeers erd for the past yeer
less dispositior tha*t I &ischarged him

70 end reported the sawme to the Indien
cetior through the Superirterdert

; was turned down end later wert of

will be arny dcubt but whet it will

you this information to use as you

' i;,iL;zz1/~<:,e,~_u
i



s DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

United States Indian School,

Flandreau,5.D,Dec., 6,1913,

Supt. ¥.Friedman,
Carlisle,
Pa,
My Dear Sir;
I have your letter of the 2nd relative to the
ehrolment of Anderson Armstrong,containing an excerpt from
a letter from Major Howard of White Earth.

I am mailing herewith a copy of the correspondence
between myself and !a jor Howard,and you may judge for yourself
as to whether he should have been transferrsd.

This young man knew full well that he was expelled
from this school,and that he wzs not eligible for enrolment
elsewhere, and his action in telling Va jor Foward that I had
consented to his transfer to Carlisle was reprehensible.,

Since he has been at Carlisle he has been boasting in
letters to others of how he succeeded in getting there,and
intimating that if they could get home that they could get
to Carlisle, Another expelled pupil,Gilbert Rogers of
Rosebud, is also writing that he is soon going to Carlisle to
joig Armstirong.

I feel that such things as these ars demoralizing

to the discipline of the service and that they should not

be tolerated and that the perpetrators of the frauds should



“=r the consequences,
this case I do not think that Armstrong should be
2 Lo continue at Caelisle,but that he should be made
return at personal expense and when he reaches home that
he should be required to r=fund the amount of transportation
paid on his behalf,

So far as there being no work to do at White Earth,
there is at present a great demand for young men to go into
the lumber woods in the camps on,or near,the reservation.
Respectfully yo )/

7Y (‘QA/ L7§j ,114:}ﬂwﬂi_,
Superintendent,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
. White Earth Agency,

¢ White Earth,Minn,,Oct., 6.1913, .
j;: C. F, Peirce,

Flandreau,So.Dekota.
Dear Sir:

Andy Armstrong who has been attending your school for
the past eight years and has still one year to complete his last
enrollment has made application to go to Carlisle,and informed
me thaet he had your verbal consent to his enrollment there. Will you :
kindly advise me in the matter as he wishes to start at once ,

Edward Oliver is also very anxious to go to Carlisle,but
upon questioning him I found that he ran away from Flandreeuw after
attending but one year of his second three years enrollment there.
I informed him that under the rules a runaway pupil from one
school could not be enrolled at any other,but that I would write
you and ascertain whether or not you would be willing to take him
back at Flandresu,and would be willing to place transportation
for hip. I wish you would look into his record while £ student
there and advise me in the premises as he seens very anxious to

get back in school.

Very respectfully,

John R.Howard,
Wil-x : Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
U.S.Indian School.

Flandreau,S.D. Oct. 8, 1913,
Supt. J. R. Howard,
White Earth,Minn,
Dear Sir:

I have your letter relative to the enrollment of Robert
and Willie Blair from your reservetion., In reply will state that
our sehool is full to over flowing and it will be impossible for
us to take these boys during the present year. I would sdvise that
you inforp as many as possihle during the present year that if
they desire to get into Flandreau,it will be necessary for them
to make application earlier in the season., I have probably turned
down fifty applications for enrollment here alresdy emd they axe
they are comimg in from four to six every day.

I elso have & letter from you relative the transfer of

Anderson Armstrong to Cerlisle and enrollment of Edward Oliver

at this place. In reply will state that Anderson has not been a %}
satisfactory pppil here for some time., He is lazy end has & bad f .
5  influence on the other boys to such an extemt that I sent him lasé%
: week. I do not think he should be given further opportunity in §

H
eny school but that he should now teke off his coat and go to worké

: 3
" He is I beleive past 20 years of age and should be capable of -g

fétaking care of himslef in the future. I cannot recommend his trans

%, fer to any school, In fact he has the same relation as an expelled |

ipupil, although I have not-reported him as yet.

In regard to Edward Oliver,you wired me some #drths ago f



'y respectfully,
Chas. . :e"-ir.'ca

Suﬁerintandent.



Dec, 1BEH, 21923,

o Jogﬂw?' o ¥hite Rarth Agenoy
“¥hdse Rersh, Hinn, J

My dear Sir;

in farther referemce $o the enrolment at thie
sohool of Rerl or Anderson Armatrong, I eabrit below for
your informetion & copy of & lotter thet was addressed
0 me by Superintendont Pedrce of #he Flandrean fichool
on the 6th insstant:

'L have your letter of the 2nd relative to
the enrolmont of Anderson Armadro y contain-
ing an excerph frowm & letter from ialor Howsrd
0§ wm:tm&mth £ th nd.

an & gopr © a aorrespond-
Sy JNAon o TRNretLe Ay o vhether'Se RNGaIS
my or yowrself as to » he 8 :
have been tranaferred,

This young man kmew full well that he wes ex-
poelled from this school, and $hat he was not
@ ble for enrolment elmowhara, snd hig notion
in felling Mnjor Howard $hat I had aonaented to
his tranafor to Carlisle wes reprehonsidle,

Ginoe he has been &t Carlisle ne has been hoant-
mgéa lotters t0 others of how he succoeded in
geveing thare, and intimeting that 4f they could
0% home ther conld get $o Carlisle, Another
expelled pupil, Gilbert “ogers of “osebud, is
also writing that he 1s moon godng to Carlisie
to Join Amtr‘t::g. :

I Teel that o things as these are demoralis-



Hr. John T, Howerd, Soperintendent.

ing to the %zinlzm of the service snd
that they sho not be tolerated and thet
the perprotatora of the freude shenld be mede
t0 sfier the consequonces.

In this cane I do not think that Arnstrong
ghonld be sllowed to sonbinue At Carlisle, but
thet he ahould be made to return at personsl
sxponse &nd when he resches home that he ahould
b6 regquired to refund the amownt of transporia-
tion paid on his behalf,

8¢ far as there belng ne work fo do at “hite
farth, there ia &t present & great ecmand for
sounz men $0 go into the lumbar wooda in the
gamps on, or near, the raservation.”

In viow of the faot that Armatrong vas expelled
from Flanirean and then misrepresented the facts to you
he otxmot bo rotuined in wchool here, :nd Jjuet o8 soon a8
funds aro deposited hy you to pay for his return Yrans-
portation I will arrange Lo send him home, 1 agree with
Superintendent Pedrce that Armatrong should be reguired
to reimburse the governmont for the am unt that wan ex-
ponded in bringing hdm to Carlisle.

Hoping thet this matder oan bo adjinstad without de-
lay, I an,

Very reapeatfully,
mes, Superintendant.,

Copr to Superintenient FPeiroe.



March Hrd, 1914,

Hr, John =, Howard,
Superinfendent, The White Earth Agency,
White Rarth, Minn,

My de&r Mr, Howard:;

This 18 fo repory that Ferl Armstrons deserted
?rom this Aohool on Sunday, Mareh the 18%, and that
we have not yet learned vwhaore he is,

I enclose herewith & copyr of & letfer reporting
sinilar action by Fdward Oliver, and &% nesr a8 it can

be determined the bora wont away together,

Very reapeootfully,
Encl.
ERM, Supervisor» in Charge.

e

-



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

WHITE EARTH AGENCY
White Earth, Minnesots.

Eayeh 9, 393 4.

0. BE. Lipps,.Supervisor in Charge,
Carlisle Indien School, Cerlicle, Penn,
Deer Sir:-
I am in receipt of your letter of Merch 3, 1914
reporting thét Eerl Armstrong and Edwerd Oliver have

e ————
deserted from the school on lMereh lst.

You sre advised thet the boys have not as yet

arrived on this reservation, and should they, I will sdvise

Yours re?%:jtfullv,
M N Mew cwﬂ(

Superintendent

you withcut delay.
.



/"'

R A e
et

March 1lth, 1914,

Hr. John M, Howard,
Superintendent, The White Farth Agency,
fmite Rarth, Minn.

ly dear Bi¢:Roward:

I take pleasure in advising that Farl Lrmatrong
and Bdward 2liver were returned to this school lute last
night fron the extreme northwesatern pard of this state,

“hey had been given shelter &t the Sacred Heari
Hission Home at Girard, Pennaylvania,

Yory respeatfmllr,

Hild. Supervigor in Charge.

.



5—192 g

BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME :

I "

Date of enrollment, o= S D e S e AT

Term of enrollment, %M TR ) years.

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

Position

e R e S e e o e e e e e b e

6—870



5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLM.ENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.) ~%

For and in consideration of the Government of the Unite tates assum:ng the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at S eee e~ “a

(AT 77EC TP = ; date of birth,.ﬁ&@7l_o7 7%
(Name of child.) / - {Bex.) 4

NAME OF FATHER. LaviNG or = DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English.) Dean. ERLDE: HUNIE); Ixviay Broon.

NAME OF MOTHER.

EM %/zﬁ;ﬁ; ?: do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to _________ =

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

enrollment in said school for a period of ) years, and also obligate myself to abide by
(Not less than 3.

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

s Date oF DATE oF VAT =
NAME OF 8CHOOL. TR ROLINENT, Disdaikae UATBE. GRADE.

AP rertrtee | [JO)f

Two witnesses:




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

A hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find-Zz22«<to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils. '

)

This e 4%‘ dayot %3 L 3
’ [‘/_. = . k:-_’

P?t..ysician ait\.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of :
(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary,

(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school. )

I recommend the transfer of the said child.
\ L__ >
This Y. &_Q __________ dayof _ \eAN :

Agent or Superintendent.

N
CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certifythat on ... ... s oo e , I made a careful exami-
(Ax soon after arrival as possible,
nation of the physical conditionof ... ... . the child named in
the foregoing application, and“found _____tobe .
I therefore recommend that the said child be . enrolled in this school.
Dhi o n e day of » 191

Sehool Physician.,

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his fileg, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
Agency records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the
blanks must be properly filled in every case,

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word ““parent,” “‘guardian,” or “next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer, 6—870
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INDORSEMENTS.

The‘laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
veluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
toa Sc})mol in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian .ﬁ.ffai,irs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools. '

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
6—870



State /

Tn'b{ {_;?Hh

Age .___lﬁ? ___________________ _ years Respiration / [( 2 .

Height D ft.. ? ins.

4

FHRP e

¢ Mensuaration
Weight -_._-.____/_ \5.- Ibs. %

Temperature \_;7_ Vaccination .Y

Pulse /7 2

Inspection ... \_ . 7 T~ L—°F 5 e R e e e e

Palpation C 5

Percussion iy, Syl - LA — [ acm

(Menstruation) B i r e s

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSBE OF DEATH.

Personal history. ..~ ~2> -2t~ a._/e,&- ax ? B M__@r- 70, :
Present condition ng—_&‘ oA e O e R e

gei=This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be ;
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil. e

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks. =

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—18565 :



CASE RECORD, 5—354.

Male.
Age - Sex {

Female.

(O L

DATE. SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNORIR. REMARKS,

S oo | . n. . History, pztug?:a&izzud ;frmhmtlan
A e l P e T e e N e U A el T R T e N R M A St e e S B e e iy e e e e e
"""""""""""""""""""" e ST NSRS




* U\- INDIAN ,-'ilf‘:’}‘.

& RBORIVED 7.

=) "
i APR 161914
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL \

CARLISLE, PA. bt

spril 16%h, 1914,

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Hr. John R, Howard,
Superintendent, White Rarth Agency,
White FTarth, ¥inn.

My dear Bir:

Referring further to the ecircumstences in conneetion
with the expulsion from this school of Farl or Anderson
Armstrong, I will call your attention %o an additional
amount of 363,09 that should be forwarded to me to cover
the expenditures that were ineurred in paying for Armstrong's
transportation when he was sent to Carlisle and in bringing
him back to school from Irde, Fa., after his desertion fronm
this scghool,

An amount of (50,54 is charged to this school for his
trensportation from Detroit to Carlisle. For his own &nd
1/2 of an escort's transportation from Frie, Pa., to Car-
1isle $18,00 is due, which with the amount of 04,55 for 1/2
of the incidental expenses incurred in returning him from
Erie amounts to the total of 353,09,

I bring this request to your attention decause Arm-
Strong was not eligible for transfeor to Carlisle when he was

* 8ent here and in my opinion it is not a legitimate Govern-



h‘/’

-2~ Mr, John ™, Howard, Superintendent.

ment expense that should remain charged to the Transporta-
tion Fund available here.

Hoping the request will be given your prompt con-
sideration, I remmin,

Yery respectfully,

(i 2‘2% ' S
HEH. superv Vﬁ' herdge.

Copy to

The Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
weghington, D. C.



November 3, 1914,

Mr, John R, HOward, Supt.,
U. 8, Indian Agency,
White Farth, Minn,

My dear Mr, Howard:

Replying to your letter of October 3lst, making
inquiry ae to the record of Anderson Armstirong, @ former
pupil of this echool, I have referred the mattes to our
dieciplinarian, who from the records of his office has
submitted the following report:

"indereon Armstrong entered here as Earl

Armetrong October 20, 1819, He gave ae &
reason %o some of the boys that ha changed his
name to conceal hie identity, having been ex-
pelled from Flandreau, He ran away March 1,
1514, returned March 10, 1814, He was in the
guard house on more than one ceoasion on aocount
of drunkenness, was inclined to be itrcublesome,
and was expeiled April 15, 1914, Hs worked in
the blackamith shop,."

This young man was enrolled at the Flandreau
School under the name of Earl Avwetrong, and was expelled
from that school. I suggest, therefore, thait you write
to Supt. Pierce for his record there, ux. E. ¥, McKean,
now employed at tBe Klamath Agenoy, Oregon, waa the
dieciplinarian at the school here last year, and if you
will write to him, he can, perhaps, give you pore definite

information regarding the conduct of the boy here.



‘John R. Howard,....93.

Very respectfully,

3 OHL:SR Supsxvisor in Charge.
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SERVICE
| 34
o e, Wnite Barth, Yin.,
'_. o I N _-! w
) s

Oct. 231, 1%914.

=

and one ‘of the Policemen is being held on s

W have to show the record and reputation of

, who was, while a student at Flandresu, accused of
ireats t&ﬂ;ié _up"u"the Disciplingrian and other employes
:L, where he was regsrded as & bully and extremely
¢ information you cen give with nsmes of witnesses
iated.

Yours very truly,

Moo

'/ Superintendent.




AN

Account No. 1007.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

. UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
WHITE EARTH AGENCY.

White Earth, Minnesota.
May 15, 1915.

Mr. O. H. Lipps,
Supervisor-in-charge, Indian School,
Carliske, Pe.
Dear Sir:
In compliance with your request in letter dated
May 10, 1915, I em sending you & cOpy of the 1letter from
this office, dated April 10, 1914 transmitting check No.
35, drawn on account No, 1007 for the sum of $35.00.,
From the enclosed letter you will see that this
money wes sent to defray the expenses of the return of
_Anderson Armstrong. Anderson Armstrong was killed last Oct-
ober, end if he left no indebtedness at your school for his
return expenses, the money can be returned to this agency,

end will be placed to the credit of Mgh- je- je-wun, the

father of Anderson.

espgetfully,

GAM Superintendent.
1 encl.



Account #1007 COPY

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

White Earth Agency,
White Earth, Mimnn,,
April 10, 1915.

Supervisor 0. H. Lipps,

Carlisle, Pa.
Siri-

There is enclosed herewith check #35, drawn
on the sccount of Msh je je wun which I am forwarding
at the request of this Indian who is the father of Anderson
Armstrong, to pay the transportation of Ande son Armstrong .
from Cerlisle to this agency. See my telegram of
April 8, 1914.
Respectfully,

(Signed) John R. Howard,

Superintendent.



.

April 16%h, 1914,

dr. John 1. Howard,

superintenient, The ¥hite Barth Agenol,

Thite narth, !tisn, Y

By denr 3ir: \‘-

ria 12 to asknowleldge wanednt of ﬁﬁr fﬂc‘:ﬂf!‘_
of April the 10th, with whioh you enslonad n chaok
for an smount of 355,00 Yo pay Por indoyson Arsmatoang's
transrortation $0 his home, L

Puds 48 aleo to a&dvise that awmgmmﬁ‘s« have
been ecomnleted for him to lesve here thie wensn@ & -
tio%et for his pessage 0 Dedrolt, Himmesots, will be
procured for his use,

Yary tmuly rowve,
Hid, supervisor in Charge.

Gopy te

Br, David Armatrong,
White Berih, Him,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

N
’v'

. i1
L

Supervisor 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Penn.
Sir:

There is - inelosed herowith ¢

Armstrong, fto pay the transportatiom of Anderson Armstrong
from Carlisle to this agency. See my telegram of

irpil 8, 1914,

Respectfully,

' | - Superintendent.

S e, Minn.,i?% A

April 10, 1§14.




Mey 1)tk 1R15,

To the Honorable,
Avdisor for Iunterior Department,
Waskington, 1,0,
Sir,

Reoplying to vour letiter of iagquiry dated the 3%h,
inet. relativa 9 disvoeition wale of shenk No,35 dated
April loth, 1614, ¥hite Earth &gzancy agcount Ne,i00%, Mah Je je wun
I havo to reepectfMmlly sdvise as followe,

Latter of trgunemittal fyom Mr.Hovward, Suwperiniervient
of White Eartk Agency enctlosing thils chesk reeds as foliows,

*Thars s sueloaed levewith cheok 3% draxn on the

aceogunt of Mah j= je wun whieh ] cm forvazding at
A the request of this Yndlan vho {a the favhor of

haderann Armstrong, %0 pay the tressporiation of

Andevaon Atmstrang from Cavliale to this ageney.

Ses my telegram of Aorii 8¢h,1914"%,

Sinees the2 suthority number on the check wze blank
and no statemeat contalmed in the lesiter of transmittal that
Hr.Howard regarded this remittance as "transfer of funda",
it was not go regarded by this offlice and placed oan the
transportstion ancount. ¢

I am enclosing herewith a cortified copy of this
ascount showing how the money was disbursed. This system of

acoounting was in vogue at Carliele when I took oharge of the



achool, but which I have long since changed to conform to
paragraph 1368 regulations concerning the handling of individual
Iodian money.

No rveocelpt was taken from Armstrong for the item
of %4.58 ehinh epvered his ineidental expenses while enroute
hose, but #a have raasintsd Hill feem the ralilresd company
for tha tinket 230.02 aznd eangslled check covering the same
€hioh are gudwmitted hérn#tth, Kindly return the eame for
ou» affies files whan thay have served your purrces,

Very reasoestfully,

T H. ¥, fupervisor in sasvrze.



¥r.John R.Howard,
Suprintendent,

¥hite Ecrth, Minn,
Desar 3ir,

Please rsfer to your cheeck Ne.38,4ated April loth,
1914, asecount No.1007, inm the sun of 38.00 and signed by
ksh je je wum, snd adviee ms $he snglish naus of the person
at Carlisle for whom this check was intended. A oopy of your
lstter of transmittal enclosing tnie check would be appreciated.

Very respectiully,

WeH M, Supervisor in chargs.
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TREASURY DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON

OFFICE OF
AUDITOR FOR INTERIOR DEPARTMENT

% REPLYING QUOTE INITIALS May 8, 1915,
Mr. O. Hs Lipps,
Superintendent, Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Sir:

In your answers to exceptions, dated April 30, 1915,

you state that you have no account of receiving $35.00

from 7hite Barth Agenecy for Mah'je je wam, which amount was
charged to you in settlement 8733.

There is enclosed herewith a photographic copy of check
#35, account of John R. Howard, Superintendent of White Barth
Agency, drawn to your order by kah je je wum, and endorsed
Dy ¥Ooue

You are raquested to state what disposition was made
of this money.

ResPectfﬁlly,

cwre Auditor.

R,
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Garliale, Pa.

Aprdl 16%h, 1814,

PN SUFFINTENDERYS .

In accordance with the inetructions contained
An Seetion 108 of the Sohool Tules this 48 $o infornm
you that the Nffice has aunthoriszed me to expel fron

thia achool Anderson Armatrong, & member of the Chip-
pewa Tribe residing at ¥hite Rarth, Minnesote,

Hx, Bupervisor ™ CHaYEo o



Aprii iBin, 1914,

Hr, John %, Eoward, _
Superintendent, Vhite Tarth Agenoy,
¥hive Nareh, #¥ian,

My dear 6ir:

‘{&ﬂ.forfing Parther o the sirstvmtances 4in connccbion
with the expulsion from this sokool of Farl or Anderson
Armetrong, I will call yonr attention %o an sdaitional
snount of 205,08 that ghould Bo forwarded 4o na to oover
the exponditares that were inourred in paying for Lrmetrong'e
tranpporteticn when he wis aent 4o Oroidale snd in bringing
hie Back $o gohool frem Hrde, ;»:aa.. after his domersion fronm
thie school,

An amount of 280,54 18 chargad to thia school for his
transporiaiion from Detroit te Carlisle. or his own &nd
L/2 of m esoort's transportation frowm rie, fa,, to Car-
lisle (18,90 4s due, vhich with the wwonnt of 24,56 Por 1/2
of the incidental expennes incwrred in retiwrning him Jrom
Erie amounts fo the $o%al of 285.08.

= Wring this reqneat to rour attention deasuse Arm-
8trong wia not eligihle for trannfor to Carlisle when ho was
sent here and in my opinion it 48 not & legitimnte Govern~

i i A |

B i kamz Tt fhs T ST LT, PRET, PP L v



 that ahould remain ohirged t0 tha Pranssorte-
Fand Mbh hore.

Hoplng the requedt will be given your pr

Copy to

The Commlupioner of Indien AZfedra,
Reohingten, L. C.
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